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Web Announcement 43 
Attention Provider Type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath): 

Beginning February 7, 2005, the Medicaid 
Management Information System (MMIS) will 
adjudicate claims submitted by Provider Type 20 
(Physician, M.D., Osteopath) for hospital 
inpatient (admission) services or outpatient 
surgical center services which were previously 
denied for not having prior authorization (PA).   

The denials occurred because the PAs for these 
services were recorded under a different provider 
type, such as Provider Type 10 (Outpatient 
Surgery, Hospital Based), 11 (Hospital, Inpatient) 
or 46 (Ambulatory Surgical Centers).   

No action is required on your part.  Remittance Advices (RAs) will report the 
adjudication of these claims.  

 

 


